CL
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
End of Life. Last Available Purchase Date is 29-Apr-2016
Revision: 22-Dec-15 1 Document Number: 30222
For technical questions, contact: ww2aresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Wirewound Resistors, Commercial Power, Tab Type Terminals
FEATURES
• Variety of core diameters and length
• Numerous mounting hole sizes and shapes
• High performance for low cost
• Material categorization:
for definitions of compliance please see
APPLICATIONS
Appliance applications include food mixers,
coffee makers, electric and electronic ranges,
electric blankets, actuating heaters for bi-metal
switches, toasters and deep fryers.
Other applications include toys, entertainment
devices such as television, radio and amplifiers.
Note
(1) CL4000 and CL6000 model numbers are calculated from the CL4000 power rating of 4 W per inch and CL6000 power rating of 6 W per inch.
The last three digits of the model number represent the mounting center spacing of the resistor in inches (decimal is between the first and
second digit, mounting center spacing is available between 0.95" [24.13 mm] and 3.00" [76.20 mm]). Example: CL6133 = 1.33 inches x 6 W
per inch = 8 W.
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL MODEL (1) HISTORICAL
MODEL (1)
POWER RATING
P25 °C
W
RESISTANCE
RANGE Ω
TOLERANCE
± %
WEIGHT (typical)
g
CL4095 CL-4095 3.8 0.10 to 685 5, 10 1.08
CL4100 CL-4100 4 0.11 to 740 5, 10 1.09
CL4125 CL-4125 5 0.15 to 1.02K 5, 10 1.16
CL4150 CL-4150 6 0.19 to 1.35K 5, 10 1.23
CL4200 CL-4200 8 0.27 to 1.86K 5, 10 1.37
CL4225 CL-4225 9 0.31 to 2.14K 5, 10 1.44
CL4300 CL-4300 12 0.43 to 2.99K 5, 10 1.65
CL6095 CL-6095 5.7 0.10 to 175 5, 10 2.30
CL6100 CL-6100 6 0.10 to 190 5, 10 2.35
CL6133 CL-6133 8 0.13 to 285 5, 10 2.68
CL6167 CL-6167 10 0.18 to 380 5, 10 2.97
CL6200 CL-6200 12 0.22 to 475 5, 10 3.35
CL6233 CL-6233 14 0.27 to 570 5, 10 3.68

DERATING
GLOBAL MODEL
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
A
± 0.020 [0.508]
B
TYPICAL
C
± 0.010 [0.254]
D
± 0.010 [0.254]
E
± 0.005 [0.127]
CL4095 0.95 [24.13] 0.105 [2.67] 0.344 [8.73] 0.475 [12.07] 0.015 [0.38]
CL4100 1.00 [25.40] 0.105 [2.67] 0.344 [8.73] 0.475 [12.07] 0.015 [0.38]
CL4125 1.25 [31.75] 0.105 [2.67] 0.344 [8.73] 0.475 [12.07] 0.015 [0.38]
CL4150 1.50 [38.10] 0.105 [2.67] 0.344 [8.73] 0.475 [12.07] 0.015 [0.38]
CL4200 2.00 [50.80] 0.105 [2.67] 0.344 [8.73] 0.475 [12.07] 0.015 [0.38]
CL4225 2.25 [57.15] 0.105 [2.67] 0.344 [8.73] 0.475 [12.07] 0.015 [0.38]
CL4300 3.00 [76.20] 0.105 [2.67] 0.344 [8.73] 0.475 [12.07] 0.015 [0.38]
CL6095 0.95 [24.13] 0.170 [4.32] 0.344 [8.73] 0.575 [14.61] 0.018 [0.46]
CL6100 1.00 [25.40] 0.170 [4.32] 0.344 [8.73] 0.575 [14.61] 0.018 [0.46]
CL6133 1.33 [33.78] 0.170 [4.32] 0.344 [8.73] 0.575 [14.61] 0.018 [0.46]
CL6167 1.67 [42.42] 0.170 [4.32] 0.344 [8.73] 0.575 [14.61] 0.018 [0.46]
CL6200 2.00 [50.80] 0.170 [4.32] 0.344 [8.73] 0.575 [14.61] 0.018 [0.46]
CL6233 2.33 [59.18] 0.170 [4.32] 0.344 [8.73] 0.575 [14.61] 0.018 [0.46]
CL6300 3.00 [76.20] 0.170 [4.32] 0.344 [8.73] 0.575 [14.61] 0.018 [0.46]
GLOBAL MODEL
TERMINAL HOLE OPTIONS AND DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
LEFT
OPTION